AUCD SIG: Sexual Health
Annual Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, November 17, 2015

12 Noon-1:15 p.m.

	
	Topics
	Notes

	12 noon-12:10 p.m.
	Introductions:


	WY

Canyon Hardesty

canyon@uwyo.edu
WI

Peggy Helm-Quest

peggyhelmquest@wisconsin.gov
AK

Rain Vandenberg

rain@alaskachd.org
AK

Karen Ward

karen@alaskachd.org
AK

Christine King

christine@alaskachd.org
VA

Jack Brandt

brandtj@vcu.edu
TX

Nicole Fanguy

Nfanguy@me.com
NE

Graciela Sharif

graciela.sharif@unmc.edu
VA

Zipporah Levi-Shackleford

zipporahls@hotmail.com
TX

Alysa Vos

alysavos@gmail.com
CA

Max D. Krauss

mkrauss1981@gmail.com
VA

Theresa-Ann Clark

taclark.md@gmail.com
MD

Tylea Powell

tyleagpowell@gmail.com
MD

Heather Liberto

hliberto@comcast.net
MD

Tanisha Clarke

tclarke@aucd.org


	12:10-12:25
	Review of the last year


	· Discussed brainstorm of website ideas for access by all members. 

· AUCD will link SIG page to UW page- http://www.uwyo.edu/wind/srh/resources/ 

· WIND will add disclaimer on AUCD website linking SIG to this resource page. Inform individuals they have been directed to this page maintained by WIND staff. Explain that content houses national resources. Share resources to this page by emailing Katie@uwyo.edu 

	12:25-12:40 p.m.
	Resource Discussion

· AUCD SIG website for sharing resources 

· What are you centers doing?
	Please see above for notes related to website.  

Several centers are doing work that should be highlighted on this page.  Resources should be sent to katie@uwyo.edu for addition to the page. 

Identify resources from other organizations that can be shared, i.e. the ARC and NASDDDS

	12:40-1:05 p.m.
	Developing webinar schedule

· 3-4 webinars throughout the year-starting in April
· Topics and speakers

· Collaborations 
	· Suggested Topics

· 1. Linda Sandman 

· 2. Guardianship/Self directed decision making

· 3. Curriculum options-Friendship and Dating, others?
· 4. Provider outreach

· Time- January/April/July/November

· Thursday-3pm MST

· Webinar platform-Zoom videoconferencing platform- provided by WIND

	1:05-1:15 
	Next steps


	· Work on organizing webinars throughout the year.  

· Karen W. to contact Linda and arrange presentation for first session in April as well as curriculum options (1/3)

· Canyon to work on 2/4

· SIG to promote activities and awareness about webinars and encourage resource sharing.  


3/9/16 Phone call with Karen Ward

UAA-WIND meeting- 

SRH –SIG 

Rebecca- 

- Linda about a date for webinar in April 

-talk to Jack about additional perspectives and self-directed decision making

-talk to Tanisha about helping to coordinate webinar platform- recording and dissemination

Katie

- Guardianship/Self-directed decision making- July-Disability Rights Network  

-Schedule a quarterly meeting-April /May meeting through Tanisha

-September/October

Canyon 

-Send an email to Tanisha

